CHANGE ORDER

CCE# 3-09935 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
BID# 2024-036WL

OWNER: City of Tupelo

PROJECT: Tupelo SWPS Sewer Line

CONTRACTOR: L&M Contractors, LLC

The following changes to the project timeline are recommended for the reasons stated:

A time extension of 45 days is requested for various delays in construction. Pending approval, the original
project completion date of March 2, 2025 will be changed to April 16, 2025.

TOTALADDITIVE: § 0.00

It is further understood and agreed that this modification constitutes compensation in fult on behalf of the contractor and
its subcontractors and suppliers for all costs and markups directly or indirectly attributable to the change order herein, of

all delays related thereto, and for performance of the changes within the time.
Estimated Cost-Per Contract Dated 7-18-24: 1,117,977.05
Previously Approved C.0.'s Add (Deduct):
Previous Contract Total:

1,117,977.05 Approved: Z////Z ‘;

Estimated Amount - This C.0. Add (Duduct): DATE

W N n

CONTRACT TOTAL: 1,117,977.05
—Z il
/ Cook Coggin Engineers, Inc.
Notice to Proceed Date: 12/2/2024
Original Contract Time: 90 Approved:
Original Completion Date: 3/2/2025 DATE
Previously Approved C.0.'s Add (Deduct): 0
Previous C.0.'s Completion Date: 3/2/2025
This C.0. Add (Deduct): 45 City of Tupelo
THIS C.0. PROJECT COMPLETION DATE: 4/16/2025
Approved: 2/11/2025
DATE

L&M Contractors, LLC



